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•  Critical and expedited services
•  In stock / Ready-to-ship

•  We buy your excess, underutilized, and idle equipment
•  Full-service, independent repair center 

BCP 400A-03ST-239

Laser Transmitter

Limited Availability
Used and in Excellent Condition
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Broadband Communications Products, Inc.
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The Model 400A Laser
Transmitter is an economical high
speed optical signal source
designed for general laboratory
use.  It accepts analog or digital
signals to beyond 1  GHz and
generates a fiber-coupled optical
output for testing photodetectors,
receivers, or any component
requiring a stable, flexible optical
source.  The Model 400A is also
usable as either an analog or
digital transmitter source in fiber
optic link driver applications.

In the digital mode, the unit
accepts any input pulse pattern
from DC to isolated sub-
nanosecond pulses, and in
continuous or burst-mode format.
The digital input logic threshold is
front-panel adjustable to enable
optical output pulse width
optimization.  The laser bias point
is rear-panel adjustable for
extinction ratio and waveform
control over a limited range.

In the analog mode, the laser
output is set at a 50% bias level,
and the input analog signal is
routed directly to the laser
through a termination and surge
protection circuit.  The optical
modulation index is settable by
input level from 0% to 90%,
minimum.  This operating mode is
highly useful for testing the linear
bandwidth of detectors and
detector-receiver combinations to
beyond 1 GHz.

A universal optical connector
interface on the front panel
permits the optical connector to
be user-changeable.  Simple
screw-on connector adapters for
all industry-standard connector
types are available.  This
connector also allows easy
optical cleaning without removing
the instrument cover.  When the
instrument is not in use, the
permanently attached dust cap
simply snaps in place over any
adapter.

n LOW COST

n High Speed > 1 GHz

n Five wavelength
options (780 nm to
1550 nm)

n Universal optical
connector with all
popular connector
adapters

n Analog or digital
modulation inputs

n Insensitive to digital
input pulse pattern

n Stabilized optical
output levels to
1.0 mW

n Adjustable digital input
threshold

n Adjustable laser bias
point (extinction ratio)

n AC line powered

n CSA Certified and CE
Mark

Digital/Analog
Laser Transmitter

Provides a high speed
general purpose
laboratory optical
transmitter source,
capable of operation
from DC to beyond
1GHz.

General Description
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Model 400A-XXXX
Wavelength C hassis Option
3 = InGaAs APD T = Table Top
4 = Special R = Rack Mount

Optical Connector Adaptor Option Electrical Conn. Option
1 = SMA 905/908 S = SMA
2 = ST/PC N = “N” Female
3 = FC/PC B = BNC Female
4 = Biconic
5  =  SC
6 = DIN 46256
7 = D4 (2mm)

Ordering Information

BCP reserves the right to
make changes to the
products described herein
without notice. No liability
is assumed as a result of
their application. No rights
under any patent
accompany the sales of
any such product or
circuit. Copyright© 1997.
All rights reserved.  Printed
in the U.S.A. April, 1997.

8 = DIAMOND HMS-0 (3.5 mm)
9 = DIAMOND HMS-10 (2.5mm)
A = DIAMOND HMS-10/A
X = Special (Contact BCP)
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Model 400A Laser Transmitter Specifications
Digital Input - Electrical
Bit Rate 0 to 1.0 Gb/s (minimum) Typically 1.3 Gb/s or higher
Pulse Pattern No constraint All zeroes, all ones, or any combination
Logic Levels Any standard ECL level 10K, 10KH, 100K, Si or GaAs ASIC
Logic Threshold -1.3, ±.2V (adjustable) Single-ended input;  50 ohms to -2V

termination
Digital Output - Optical  (25°°C)
Pulse Rise/Fall Times 0.5 nsec (maximum) 10-90%;  typical 0.3 nsec
Maximum Pulse Width No Limit DC Coupled
Minimum Pulse Width 0.75 nsec (maximum) FWHM, typical 0.5 nsec
Extinction Ratio 10:1 (minimum) Rear panel adjustable (UNCAL mode)
Polarity Non-inverting

-XX Options 01-06 11-16 21-26 31-36
Pulse Overshoot 30% 30% 30% 30% Maximum (1 GHz measurement bandwidth)
Peak Coupled Power
Fiber size

1.0 mW
(50/125 µm)

1.0 mW
(50/125 µm)

1.0 mW
(9/125 µm)

1.0 mW
(9/125 µm)

Minimum. Other wavelengths 780 nm to
1550nm and higher available. Consult BCP.

Wavelength 780 nm
(±15 nm)

850 nm
(±20nm)

1310 nm
(±20nm)

1550nm
(±20 nm)

Typical.  Contact factory for specials and
selected wavelengths.

Spectral Width 2 nm 1 nm 6 nm 6nm FWHM, typ.
Analog Input - Electrical
Frequency  (MHz) 0.1-500 0.1-700 0.1-1000 0.1-1000 Minimum
Input Level:               Typical
                            Maximum

1.0 vpp
2.0 vpp

1.0 vpp
2.0 vpp

1.0 vpp
2.0 vpp

1.0 vpp
2.0 vpp

For 0.8 peak mod. index.
For safe input level.

Input Impedance 50 ohms, AC coupled
Analog Output - Optical  (25°°C)
Average Optical Power (fiber) 0.5 mW 0.5 mW 0.5 mW 0.5 mW Minimum
Frequency Response (MHz) 0.1-1000 0.1-1000 0.1-1000 0.1-1000 Minimum, -3 dB
Polarity Non-inverting Non-inverting Inverting Inverting
Wavelength and Spectral
Width

Same as digital options, above.

General Specifications
AC Power Requirements 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz;  keyswitch AC power control
Electrical Input Connectors BNC Female, “N” Female, SMA Female
Temperature Range 0°C to 50°C, operating;  -30°C to 70°C, storage
Dimensions and Weight 10.13in W, 10.39in D, 4.54in H (25.7cm x 26.4cm x 11.5cm); 6.0 pounds (2.7 kg)

(23.5cm W, 26.7cm D, 7.0cm H); 3.8 pounds (1.7 kg)
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Artisan Technology Group is an independent supplier of quality pre-owned equipment 

Gold-standard solutions 
Extend the life of your critical industrial, 

commercial, and military systems with our 

superior service and support. 

We buy equipment 
Planning to upgrade your current 

equipment? Have surplus equipment taking 

up shelf space? We'll give it a new home. 

Learn more! 
Visit us at artisantg.com for more info 

on price quotes, drivers, technical 

specifications, manuals, and documentation. 

Artisan Scientific Corporation dba Artisan Technology Group is not an affiliate, representative, or authorized distributor for any manufacturer listed herein. 

We're here to make your life easier. How can we help you today? 
(217) 352-9330 I sales@artisantg.com I artisantg.com 


